Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F11BGCAFB#50 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

R01DS0246EJ0110 Rev. 1.10 Page 3 of 140
Aug 12, 2016
1.2 Ordering Information
Figure 1 - 1 Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/G1F
Fields of application:
A: Consumer applications, TA = -40 to +85°C
G: Industrial applications, TA = -40 to +105°C
Packaging specification
#U0: Tray (HWQFN, WFLGA, FLGA)
#30: Tray (LFQFP, LQFP)
#W0: Embossed Tape (HWQFN, WFLGA, FLGA)
#50: Embossed Tape (LFQFP, LQFP)
R 5 F 1 1 B L E A x x x F B # 3 0
Package type:
FP: LQFP, 0.80 mm pitch
FB: LFQFP, 0.50 mm pitch
NA:HWQFN, 0.50 mm pitch
LA: WFLGA, 0.50 mm pitch
ROM number (Omitted with blank products)
ROM capacity:
C: 32 KB
E: 64 KB
Part No.
Pin count:
7: 24-pin
B: 32-pin
C: 36-pin
G: 48-pin
L: 64-pin
RL78/G1F
Memory type:
F : Flash memory
Renesas MCU
Renesas semiconductor product
RL78/G1F 1. OUTLINE
R01DS0246EJ0110 Rev. 1.10 Page 11 of 140
Aug 12, 2016
1.5 Block Diagram
Remark Block diagram of 64-pin products is shown as an example. For difference of the block diagram other than 64-pin
products, refer to 1.6 Outline of Functions.
VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
REGC
INTERRUPT
CONTROL
RAM
SYSTEM
CONTROL
HIGH-SPEED
ON-CHIP
OSCILLATOR
RxD0
TxD0
UART1
RxD1
TxD1
TI02/TO02
TI03/TO03
TI00
CSI00
SCK00
SO00
SI00
TI01/TO01
TRDIOA0/TRDCLK
TRDIOB0, TRDIOC0, TRDIOD0
TRDIOA1 to TRDIOD1
TIMER RJ
TRJIO0
TRJO00
SSI00
ch0
TIMER ARRAY